

M/S GREENPLY INDUSTRIES LTD Vs. M/S UNITED TIMBER WORKS

21.12.2022

Present: Sh. Krishna Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Paras Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Ld counsel submits that he was supplied plaint and accompanying documents on 28.10.2022. Period of 30 days after receiving the plaint has expired, however ld. counsel submits that subject to payment of cost further period of 2 weeks be granted for filing the written statement since extended period of 90 days is yet to expire. Consequently, subject to deposit of Rs. 2000/- with Bharat Ke Veer Fund, written statement be filed within 2 weeks with advance copy to ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up on 21.03.2023 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
21.12.2022