

M/S GREENPLY INDUSTRIES LTD Vs. M/S UNITED
TIMBERWORKS

Mar 21, 2023

Present: Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff
Mr. Paras Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the defendant

On the last date of hearing, subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- being deposited with 'Bharat Ke Veer' fund, written statement was permitted to be filed within two weeks. Written statement has been filed within the stipulated period and advance copy of the same was sent to the plaintiff's counsel through speed post, but the same has been returned with an endorsement that addressee has left. Consequently, the envelope containing the copy of the written statement has been supplied to the ld. counsel for the plaintiff, who prays some time to file replication. The same be filed within 45 days from today. Cost imposed has already been deposited. **Put up for framing of issues.** Advance copy of the replication be supplied to ld. counsel for the defendant.

Put up again for 25.07.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Mar 21, 2023